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clergyman officiating as chaplain for the legislature of 
1877; provided this act shall not apply to any except 
resident clergymen. 

SEcrioN 2. The chief clerks of the senate and as- Duties of chief 
sembly shall certify to the secretary of state the names : 1:drkastruatnare. 
of the several clergymen who have officiated as chap- 
lains during the session of 1877; whereupon the secre-
tary of state shall issue his warrant in equal sums to 
the several individuals who have officiated as chap-
lain& 

SzarioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1877. 

[Published March 15, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 273. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Henry Fink a sum of money therein 
named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as kllows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to Henry Appropriation. 
Fink, from the general fund, out of any money not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred and 
fifty (850) dollars, for his disbursements in the con-
tested election case of Henry Fink against Peter 
Salentine. 

SzerioN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1877. 

[Published Marcia 15, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 274. 

AN ALT to appropriate to Yates V. Beebe a sum of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Yates APProPristion. 

V. Beebe, from the general fund, out of any money not 



586 	 LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Cm 275-276. 

 

heretofore appropriated, the sum of one hundred and 
ninety-five dollars and twenty-five cents, for his pay as 
lieutenant in the service of the state previous to his 
muster in the service of the United States. 

SzarioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 8, 1877. 

  

[Published Mardi 22, 1877.] 

CHAPTER 275. 

Appropriation. 

AN ACT to appropriate to John M. Bowman, Wm. Vroman and 
T. Brown a sum of money. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SEcnorr 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 

money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated the 
sum of one hundred and fifty-three dollars to John M. 
Bowman, William Vroman and T. Brown, in full for 
their services as commissioners, appointed by the gov-
ernor under chapter 409 of the laws of 1876, in the 
matter of N. McNeal's claim against the state. 

Szorforr 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved Marcia 8, 1877. 

[Published March 15, 18'17.] 

CHAPTER 278. 

AN ACT to appropriate to Peter Peagan a sum of money there- 
in named. 

The people of state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

approprlatioa. Szerforr 1. There is hereby appropriated to Peter 
Fagan, from the general fund, out of any money not 
otherwise appropriated, the sum of three hundred and 
nine dollars and forty-seven cents ($809.47), for his pay 
as second lieutenant in the service of the state previous 
to his muster in the service of the United States. 


